

Site #: 331638

[Freshwater Depression Marsh](#) | [Freshwater Forested Wetland](#) | [Saltwater Tidal Marsh Wetlands](#)

Florida Gulf Coast Mitigation Bank

Freshwater Depression Marsh

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
initial release	n/a	DEP	1/9/17	0.78		0.78	CE; Financial; Security; QMS.
Credit Release	n/a	DEP	6/13/18	0.78		1.56	LWC, Road Removal, prescribed Fire and Mechanical Treatment
ERP-067-232248-1	6/28/2018	SRWMD	10/24/18		0.05	1.51	Brian Hebert, Lafayette County_(MOD 009)
01-0390027-001-EI	12/03/2020	FDEP	01/05/2021		1.00	0.51	Duke Energy Idywild-Wacahoota Transmission Line (MOD_021)
Credit Release		FDEP	03/25/2021	0.26		0.77	Credit Release for 1st Interim Success (MOD_023)
38-0215302-002-EI; 38-0215302-003-EM	01/07/2022; 01/21/2022	FDEP	01/28/2022		0.08	0.69	Duke Energy Florida, LLC-790 North Hathaway Avenue (MOD_027)
Credit Release		FDEP	05/05/2023	0.52		1.21	Hydrologic Improvement: Culvert Removal, Low Water Crossing Installation, and the 2nd Interim (MOD_030)
ERP-123-241556-1	04/21/2023	SRWMD	06/28/2023		0.12	1.09	1st Ave SE-Taylor County-Kenneth Dudley-1.24 miles of 1 st Ave SE, Steinhatchee (MOD_034)
38-0378923-002-EI	11/06/2023	FDEP	11/08/2023		0.02	1.07	Duke Energy Wacahoota to Williston Transmission Line Rebuild (Above-Grade Crossing)-Duke Energy Florida, LLC-Michael Holdsworth-20551 NE 75th St, Williston (MOD_038)

Freshwater Forested Wetland

Site #: 331638

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
initial release	n/a	DEP	1/9/17	12.43		12.43	CE; Financial; Security; QMS.
ERP-075-226855-1		SRWMD	7/19/17		0.04	12.39	Cedar Key Plantation
Credit Release	n/a	FDEP	6/13/18	12.42		24.81	LWC, Road Removal, Prescribed Fire and Mechanical Treatment
ERP-075-229377-2	2/7/2019	SRWMD	6/18/2019		4.46	20.35	FDPT CR 339 Realignment_(MOD_012)
WOD-029-235627-1	10/30/2019	SRWMD	11/18/19		0.01	20.34	John M. Firestine (MOD_015)
12-0377712-003-EM	11/04/2020	FDEP	03/10/2021		0.54	19.80	Florida Gas Transmission Company LLC-David Shellhouse-FGT Putnam Expansion-Minor Modification Tech Error (MOD_022)
Credit Release		FDEP	03/25/2021	4.02		23.82	Credit Release for 1st Interim Success (MOD_023)
ERP-029-239301-1	07/01/2021	SRWMD	07/09/2021		0.08	23.74	Rodger Narney-Narney Residence-12008 S Daffodil Pt (MOD_024)
38-0420929-001-EI	07/20/2022	FDEP	08/18/2022		0.8	22.94	Duke Energy-Williston North Substation to Bronson Substation Transmission Line (MOD_029)
Credit Release		FDEP	05/05/2023	8.04		30.98	Hydrologic Improvement: Culvert Removal, Low Water Crossing Installation, and the 2nd Interim (MOD_030)
15-0196436-002-EI	05/17/2023	FDEP	08/08/2023		0.07	30.91	Howard Hart- Lot 4 SW 271st Ave, Steinhatchee (MOD_035)
ERP-075-246210-1	08/24/2023	SRWMD	11/08/2023		0.03	30.88	SR 55 (US 19) at SR 121 Interchange (FPID 449286-7-52-01)- FDOT-Justin Garland-SW of SE Hwy 19/Hwy 19 S & SW of Hwy 121- Lebanon Station (MOD_037)
ERP-029-245625-1	03/13/2024	SRWMD	03/21/2024		0.17	30.71	Jasmine Breeze, LLC-Erich Hauck-30 SE 327 ST(Parcel #161312000029260300), Old Town (MOD_040)

Saltwater Tidal Marsh Wetlands

Site #: 331638

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
initial release	n/a	DEP	1/9/17	10.44		10.44	CE; Financial; Security; QMS.
Credit Release	n/a	FDEP	6/13/18	14.44		20.88	LWC, Road Removal, Prescribed Fire and Mechanical Treatment
62-0356171-002 EI	12/15/2017	FDEP	5/20/19		0.03	20.85	Berrien Sutton & Foster Fender-Ezell Beach Rd. (MOD 011)
0365385-003	8/16/2019	FDEP	9/18/19		0.13	20.72	FWC Freeman House Bridge (mod 013)
IND-129-18647-2	06/14/2019	NWFWMD	10/29/19		0.66	20.06	FDOT DISTRICT 3-Coastal Highway Shared Use Path from CR 372 to South of Tower Road (MOD_014)
62-0382791-001-EI	01/28/2020	FDEP	07/15/2020		0.02	20.04	Cliff Hunter-18976 Good 01/28/2020 Times Dr. (MOD_017)
62-0384098-001-EI	02/17/2020	FDEP	07/15/2020		0.05	19.99	David Murrah-18982 Good Times Dr. (MOD_018)
ERP-123-233709-3	07/10/2020	SRWMD	09/17/2020		0.16	19.83	Steinhatchee Marina at Dead Man's Bay LLC (MOD_019)
Credit Release		FDEP	03/25/2021	3.48		23.31	Credit Release for 1st Interim Success (MOD_023)
IND-129-294283-1	01/29/2021	NWFWMD	08/18/2021		0.03	23.28	FDOT District 3-439926-3 SR 30 (US 98) from South of Tower Road to SR 61 (US 319) Multi Use Path (MOD_025)
62-0371136-003-EI	10/14/2020	FDEP	01/05/2022		0.05	23.23	Michael and Lesley Murrah-Lots 40, 39, and ½ of Lot 38 on Good Times Drive (MOD_026)
62-0411821-001-EI	08/22/2022	FDEP	01/06/2023		0.31	22.92	Harland Williams-Williams Dekle Beach-2848 Dekle Beach Blvd (MOD_031)
62-0418111-002-EI	12/20/2023	FDEP	01/20/2023		0.01	22.91	Barry Averitt-Cormorant Road, Perry (MOD_032)
Credit Release		FDEP	05/05/2023	6.96		29.87	Hydrologic Improvement: Culvert Removal, Low Water Crossing Installation, and the 2nd Interim (MOD_030)
38-0360906-001-MA	11/09/2022	FDEP	06/14/2023		0.01	29.86	Hideaway Sr-24 LLC-Scott Larsen-12050 Southwest State Road 24, Cedar Key (MOD_033)

Site #: 331638

ERP-123-241556-1	04/21/2023	SRWMD	06/28/2023	0.27	29.59	1st Ave SE-Taylor County-Kenneth Dudley- 1.24 miles 1st Ave SE, Steinhatchee (MOD_034)
15-0196436-002-EI	05/17/2023	FDEP	08/08/2023	0.09	29.50	Howard Hart-Lot 4 SW 271st Ave, Steinhatchee (MOD_035)
ERP-029-223759-5	03/24/2023	SRWMD	10/02/2023	0.02	29.48	Steinhatchee River Club LLC-Chester Stokes- 5800 SW HWY 358, Steinhatchee (MOD_036)